
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082864-2025 

Award

Playground Surfacing - Grange Park, Burley in
Wharfedale, LS29 7BU

Burley in Wharfedale Parish Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-082864
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055265 (view related notices)
Published 15 December 2025, 12:25pm

Scope 

Description

Providing Playground Surfacing - Grange Park, Burley in Wharfedale, LS29 7BU

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

 

Contract 1. Playground Surfacing - Grange Park, Burley in
Wharfedale, LS29 7BU

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082864-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082864-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055265


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

KOMPAN LIMITED

Contract value

£31,527 excluding VAT

£37,832 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

9 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

15 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

15 December 2025 to 31 January 2026

1 month, 17 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 5

45112723 - Landscaping work for playgrounds

45300000 - Building installation work

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

3 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

KOMPAN LIMITED

Companies House: 01704623

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTQM-3283-LHMZ

Serenity House, Shirwell Crescent

Milton Keynes

MK4 1GA

United Kingdom

Email: kompan.uk@kompan.com

Website: http://www.kompan.com

Region: UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:kompan.uk@kompan.com
http://www.kompan.com


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1. Playground Surfacing - Grange Park, Burley in Wharfedale, LS29 7BU

Contracting authority 

Burley in Wharfedale Parish Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMVZ-1121-CTWN

Queens Hall, Main Street

Burley in Wharfedale

LS29 7BT

United Kingdom

Email: clerk@burleyinwharfedale-pc.gov.uk

Region: UKE41 - Bradford

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:clerk@burleyinwharfedale-pc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1. Playground Surfacing - Grange Park, Burley in Wharfedale, LS29 7BU
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	KOMPAN LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Burley in Wharfedale Parish Council


		2026-02-23T21:25:48+0000
	TCPDF




